Singlemode devices
DWDM
specification guide
Table of contents
Overview. ..........................................................................................................3
NG4 Central Office (DWDM MUX) ........................................................4
 NG4 Central Office (DWDM MUX) ordering information ..........................5
 NG4 Central Office (DWDM MUX) optical specifications ...........................7

Optical specifications include connector loss.
12      DWDM Specification Guide
LGX OSP (DWDM DEMUX) ordering information
OSP - LGX DMUX
MID Descriptive part number Description
4 channel
LX1BDD142011XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (20-23) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU20-23), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD142411XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (24-27) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU24-27), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD142811XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (28-31) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU28-31), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD143211XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (32-35) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU32-35), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD143611XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (36-39) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU36-39), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD144011XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (40-43) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU40-43), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD144411XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (44-47) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU44-47), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD144811XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (48-51) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU48-51), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD145211XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (52-55) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU52-55), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD145611XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 4-channel DWDM (56-59) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 4-channel (ITU56-59), upgrade/express port
8 channel
LX1BDD182011XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 8-channel DWDM (20-27) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 8-channel (ITU20-27), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD182811XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 8-channel DWDM (28-35) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 8-channel (ITU28-35), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD183611XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 8-channel DWDM (36-43) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 8-channel (ITU36-43), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD184411XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 8-channel DWDM (44-51) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 8-channel (ITU44-51), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD185211XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 8-channel DWDM (52-59) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 8-channel (ITU52-59), upgrade/express port
10 channel
LX1BDD1A2011XPXX
3-in BLK LGX, 10-channel DWDM (20-29) upgrade/
express LCAPC
Single-width LGX DWDM demux module 10-channel (ITU20-29), upgrade/express port
LX1BDD1A3011XPXX

(8 channel configurations)
22      DWDM Specification Guide
FIST-FDASA2 Tray OSP (DWDM DEMUX) ordering information
FIST-FDASA2 Tray OSP (DWDM DEMUX) optical specifications
OSP – FIST-FDASA2 DEMUX
MID Descriptive part
number Description
8 channel
760254988 FIST-FDASA2-BD1201NN-R FIST-FDASA2 Tray, 8ch Demux, ITU 20-27, Upgrade, 250um no connectors, RIGHT side, single demux circuit
760254987 FIST-FDASA2-BD1281NN-R FIST-FDASA2 Tray, 8ch Demux, ITU 28-35, Upgrade, 250um no connectors, RIGHT side, single demux circuit
760254989 FIST-FDASA2-BD1361NN-R FIST-FDASA2 Tray, 8ch Demux, ITU 36-43, Upgrade, 250um no connectors, RIGHT side, single demux circuit
760254986 FIST-FDASA2-BD1441NN-R FIST-FDASA2 Tray, 8ch Demux, ITU 44-51, Upgrade, 250um no connectors, RIGHT side, single demux circuit
760249454 FIST-FDASA2-BD1521NN-R FIST-FDASA2 Tray, 8ch Demux, ITU 52-59, Upgrade, 250um no connectors, RIGHT side, single demux circuit
Please contact your local sales or customer service representative if required configuration is not listed above.
8 Channel
Channel Spacing 0.8 nm
Operating Wavelength ITU 16 to 63